

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 910 of 2024**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 910 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 911 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 911 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 926 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 926 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 930 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 930 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 931 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 931 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 932 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 932 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 933 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 933 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 934 of 2024**

With
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024**
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 934 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 935 of 2024
With
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024**
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 935 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 936 of 2024
With
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2024**
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 936 of 2024

=====

RUCHIRBHAI DIPAKBHAI POPAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DA SANKHESARA(5955) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MA KRINA CALLA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 25/07/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Learned APP has produced the Report of Superintendent of Police, Devbhumi Devarika and as per the report, the appellant is arrested and has been sent to District Jail, Jamnagar.

2. Learned Advocate Mr. Aaditya Bhatt for the applicant has submitted that the applicant is ready to deposit 20% of the cheque amount. Against that, learned Senior Advocate Mr. Vyas has submitted that the total amount is required to be ordered to be deposited.

3. Taking into consideration the cases against the applicants, let 20% of the cheque amount be deposited in each of the case before the concerned Appellate Court.

Let the matter be listed on 29.07.2024.

Direct service today is permitted.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(GITA GOPI,J)