

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 910 of 2024**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 911 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 926 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 930 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 931 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 932 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 933 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 934 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 935 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 936 of 2024

=====

RUCHIRBHAI DIPAKBHAI POPAT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DA SANKHESARA(5955) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/04/2026

COMMON ORDER

All the matter be tagged together. Let the matters be listed for
hearing on 29.6.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik